DCHC Projects Affected by STIP Reprogramming

Technical Committee 9/23/2020 ltem 5

ROW CON
Project Type | TIP Number| Location Description Change Old New Old New
Intersection R-5825 Chatham |NC 751/O'Kelly Chapel Road intersection |Back 4 years PY 2023
Upgrade U-6192 Chatham |US 15/501 convert to superstreet - Smith |ROW back 1 year; 2025 2026 2027 2030
Level Road to US 64 CON back 3 years
Bridge B-5674 Durham |US 15/501 bridge replacement over All phases back 2 2020 2022 2022 2024
Cornwallis Road years
Widening 1-5707 Durham |I-40 westbound auxiliary lane from NC 147 |All phases back 3 2021 2024 2023 2026
to NC 55 years
Pavement 1-5942 Durham |I-85 pavement rehab - Midland Terrace to |Back 3 years 2025 2028
Rehab NC 56
Pavement 1-5993 Durham |I-40 pavement rehab - US 15/501 to NC  |Back 4 years 2021 2025
Rehab 147
Bridge Rehab |1-5994 Durham  |I-40 bridge rehab - US 15/501 to NC 147 |Back 4 years 2021 2025
Pavement 1-5995 Durham |I-40 pavement rehab - NC147 to Airport  |Back 3 years 2022 2025
Rehab Blvd
Pavement 1-5998 Durham |I-540 pavement rehab - 1-40 to US 70 Back 2 years 2023 2025
Rehab
Bridge Rehab |I-6000 Durham |I-540 bridge rehab - 1-40 to US 1 Back 3 years 2022 2025
Managed 1-6006 Durham |I-40 Managed Motorway from NC 54 to ROW back 3 years; (2025 2028 2025 2029
Motorway Wade Avenue CON back 4 years
Widening 1-6010 Durham |I-85 widening - Red Mill Road to Midland |ROW back 2 years  |2027 2029 FYU FYU
Terrace
Freight Rail P-5706 Durham |East Durham Railroad Safety Project Construction moved 2026 2027
(straightening a curve and a combination |back 1 year
grade separations and closures)
Intersection U-5516 Durham |US 501/Latta/Infinity intersection All phases back 4 2021 2025 2023 2027
years
Upgrade U-5518 Durham |US 70 upgrade - I-540 to TW Alexander |All phases back 4 2021 2025 2021 2025
Drive years
Interchange U-5717 Durham |US 15/501/Garrett Road interchange Back 3 years 2023 2026
Interchange  |U-5720 Durham |US 70 (Miami Blvd)/Sherron Road ROW and CON 2024 2027 2027 FYu
Upgrade to Controlled-Access Facility and |delayed 3 years
Convert Sherron Road intersection to
interchange
Widening U-5774C/F |Durham |NC 54 widening - Barbee Chapel Road to |All phases back 4 2025 2029 2029 FYU
1-40; improve |-40 interchange years
New Roadway |U-5823 Durham |Woodcraft Parkway Extension ROW back 9 years; (2020 2029 2021 2031
CON back 10 years
Signal System |U-5868 Durham |City of Durham Signal System Upgrade  |Project to use BUILD
NC Bonds, under
construction
Widening U-5934 Durham |NC 147 widening - East End Connector to |All phases back 4 2024 2028 2024 2028
NC 147 years
Operational U-5937 Durham |NC 147 operational improvements - ROW back 4 years; |2023 2027 2027 2030
Improvements Chapel Hill Street to Briggs Avenue CON back 3

Primary Funding Source
State Highway Trust Funds

State Highway Trust Funds
NHP Bridge

Highway Safety Improvement
Program
NHP Interstate Maintenance

NHP Interstate Maintenance

NHP Interstate Maintenance
NHP Interstate Maintenance

NHP Interstate Maintenance

NHP Interstate Maintenance
National Highway
Performance Program
National Highway
Performance Program

State Highway Trust Funds

National Highway
Performance Program
National Highway
Performance Program
National Highway
Performance Program
State Highway Trust Funds

State Highway Trust Funds
STBG

State Highway Trust Funds
National Highway

Performance Program
State Highway Trust Funds



Widening
Upgrade
Bridge

Bicycle and
Pedestrian

Bicycle and
Pedestrian

Widening
Widening
Pavement
Rehab
Pavement
Rehab
Interchange
Interchange
Operational
Improvements

Widening

Widening

Widening

U-6021

U-6067

B-6037

EB-5721

EB-5886

1-0305

1-3306

1-5958

1-5959

1-5967

1-5984

R-5821A

U-5304

U-5774B

U-5845

Durham
Durham
Orange

Orange

Orange

Orange

Orange

Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange

Orange

Orange

Fayetteville Road widening - Barbee Road
to Woodcroft Parkway

US 15/501 upgrade - I-40 to SW Durham
Drive

NC 86 bridge replacement over NCRR

Upgrade existing off-road path and
construct a new section of Bicycle Route 1

Bicycle and Pedestrian improvements on
Estes Drive from N. Greensboro St to NC
86

I-85 widening - Orange Grove Road to
Sparger Road

Widen 1-40 from 1-85 to US 15-501;
interchange improvements at NC 86

1-40/1-85 pavement rehab - Buckhorn
Road to Orange Grove Road

I-85 pavement rehab - Orange Grove
Road to Durham County Line
I-85/South Churton interchange

I-85/NC 86 interchange
NC 54 operational improvements

US 15/501 widening and operational
improvements

NC 54 from US 15/501 to Barbee Chapel
Road, upgrade roadway and convert
Barbee Chapel Road intersection to
interchange

South Churton Street widening

All phases back 8
years

All phases back 4
years

ROW back 3 years;
CON back 1 year
Construction move
back 1 year

Phase B ROW and
Construction moved
back 1 year

ROW back 4 years;
CON back 1

ROW back 1 year;
CON moved up 1
year

Back 3 years

Back 3 years

All phases back 3
years

Back 3 years

Back 6 years

Back 3 years

ROW back 3 years;
CON back 1

ROW and CON
delayed 4 years

2021

2025

2021

2020

2025

2020

2022

2024

2020

2026

2025

2022

2029

2029

2024

2021

2029

2021

2025

2027

2026

2029

2027

2026

2023

2029

2024

2020

2021

2029

2022

2024

2025

2025

2026

2022

2029

2029

2025

Technical Committee 9/23/2020 ltem 5

2031

FYU

2025

2021

2022

2030

2021

2027

2028

2028

2029

2028

2032/FYU

2030

2029

State Highway Trust Funds
State Highway Trust Funds
NHP Bridge

TAP

TAP

National Highway
Performance Program
National Highway
Performance Program

NHP Interstate Maintenance
NHP Interstate Maintenance
National Highway
Performance Program
National Highway
Performance Program

State Highway Trust Funds
State Highway Trust Funds

State Highway Trust Funds

State Highway Trust Funds



August & September Amendments to the STIP: Statewide Projects:chnical Committee 9/23/2020 Item 5

TIP Number Description Change

M-0414 Municipal Bridge Inspection Program Implementation Add inspection funds at request of Structures Management Unit

R-5753 Road and bridge improvements to be constructed on Add Emergency Relief for Federally Owned Roads program funds not previously
transportation facilities that are owned by the federal government |programmed.

RX-2100 Passenger Rail Crossing Safety Improvement Inventory Program |Add preliminary engineering not previously programmed at request of Rail

Division

TC-0005 Statewide 5339(b) Discretionary Grant for Facility Construction. |New project developed for federal funding at the request of NCDOT

TC-0006 Statewide 5339(b) Discretionary Grant for Facility Construction. [New project developed for federal funding at the request of NCDOT

TC-0007 Statewide 5339(b) Discretionary Grant for Facility Construction. |New project developed for federal funding at the request of NCDOT

TC-0008 Statewide 5339(b) Discretionary Grant for Facility Construction. [New project developed for federal funding at the request of NCDOT

TC-0010 Statewide 5339(b) Discretionary Grant for Facility Construction. |New project developed for federal funding at the request of NCDOT

TC-0011 Statewide 5339(b) Discretionary Grant for Facility Construction. [New project developed for federal funding at the request of NCDOT

TC-0012 Statewide 5339(b) Discretionary Grant to Purchase Electric New project developed for federal funding at the request of NCDOT
Buses and Charging Stations

TC-0013 Mobility from All Grant Opportunity from the FTA 5310 New project developed for federal funding award. Project added at the request of
Discretionary Grant Awarded by FTA Integrated Mobility Division

TG-0002 FY21 5307 SBUS Capital New project developed for federal funding at the request of NCDOT

TG-0004 FY21 5307 SBUS Capital New project developed for federal funding at the request of NCDOT

TG-0005 FY21 5307 SBUS Capital New project developed for federal funding at the request of NCDOT

TG-0006 FY21 5307 SBUS Capital New project developed for federal funding at the request of NCDOT

TM-0010 FY21 5307 Operating Funds New project developed for federal funding at the request of NCDOT

TM-0012 FY21 5307 Operating Funds New project developed for federal funding at the request of NCDOT

TM-0014 FY21 5307 Operating Funds New project developed for federal funding at the request of NCDOT

TM-0015 FY21 5307 Operating Funds New project developed for federal funding at the request of NCDOT

TM-0020 FY21 5307 Operating Funds New project developed for federal funding at the request of NCDOT

TM-0022 FY21 5307 Operating Funds New project developed for federal funding at the request of NCDOT




	AllCountyProjects
	Statewide Projects Handout



