## **DCHC Projects Affected by STIP Reprogramming**

					F	ROW	ı	CON	
Project Type	TIP Number	Location	Description	Change	Old	New	Old	New	Primary Funding Source
Intersection	R-5825	Chatham	NC 751/O'Kelly Chapel Road intersection	Back 4 years			PY	2023	State Highway Trust Funds
Upgrade	U-6192	Chatham	US 15/501 convert to superstreet - Smith Level Road to US 64	ROW back 1 year; CON back 3 years	2025	2026	2027	2030	State Highway Trust Funds
Bridge	B-5674	Durham	US 15/501 bridge replacement over Cornwallis Road	All phases back 2 years	2020	2022	2022	2024	NHP Bridge
Widening	I-5707	Durham	I-40 westbound auxiliary lane from NC 147 to NC 55	All phases back 3 years	2021	2024	2023	2026	Highway Safety Improvement Program
Pavement Rehab	I-5942	Durham	I-85 pavement rehab - Midland Terrace to NC 56	Back 3 years			2025	2028	NHP Interstate Maintenance
Pavement Rehab	I-5993	Durham	I-40 pavement rehab - US 15/501 to NC 147	Back 4 years			2021	2025	NHP Interstate Maintenance
Bridge Rehab	I-5994	Durham	I-40 bridge rehab - US 15/501 to NC 147	Back 4 years			2021	2025	NHP Interstate Maintenance
Pavement Rehab	I-5995	Durham	I-40 pavement rehab - NC147 to Airport Blvd	Back 3 years			2022	2025	NHP Interstate Maintenance
Pavement Rehab	I-5998	Durham	I-540 pavement rehab - I-40 to US 70	Back 2 years			2023	2025	NHP Interstate Maintenance
Bridge Rehab	I-6000	Durham	I-540 bridge rehab - I-40 to US 1	Back 3 years			2022	2025	NHP Interstate Maintenance
Managed Motorway	I-6006	Durham	I-40 Managed Motorway from NC 54 to Wade Avenue	ROW back 3 years; CON back 4 years	2025	2028	2025	2029	National Highway Performance Program
Widening	I-6010	Durham	I-85 widening - Red Mill Road to Midland Terrace	ROW back 2 years	2027	2029	FYU	FYU	National Highway Performance Program
Freight Rail	P-5706	Durham	East Durham Railroad Safety Project (straightening a curve and a combination grade separations and closures)	Construction moved back 1 year			2026	2027	State Highway Trust Funds
Intersection	U-5516	Durham	US 501/Latta/Infinity intersection	All phases back 4 years	2021	2025	2023	2027	National Highway Performance Program
Upgrade	U-5518	Durham	US 70 upgrade - I-540 to TW Alexander Drive	All phases back 4 years	2021	2025	2021	2025	National Highway Performance Program
Interchange	U-5717	Durham	US 15/501/Garrett Road interchange	Back 3 years			2023	2026	National Highway Performance Program
Interchange	U-5720	Durham	US 70 (Miami Blvd)/Sherron Road Upgrade to Controlled-Access Facility and Convert Sherron Road intersection to interchange	ROW and CON delayed 3 years	2024	2027	2027	FYU	State Highway Trust Funds
Widening	U-5774C/F	Durham	NC 54 widening - Barbee Chapel Road to I-40; improve I-40 interchange	All phases back 4 years	2025	2029	2029	FYU	State Highway Trust Funds
New Roadway	U-5823	Durham	Woodcraft Parkway Extension	ROW back 9 years; CON back 10 years	2020	2029	2021	2031	STBG
Signal System	U-5868	Durham	City of Durham Signal System Upgrade	Project to use BUILD NC Bonds, under construction					State Highway Trust Funds
Widening	U-5934	Durham	NC 147 widening - East End Connector to NC 147	All phases back 4 years	2024	2028	2024	2028	National Highway Performance Program
Operational Improvements	U-5937	Durham	NC 147 operational improvements - Chapel Hill Street to Briggs Avenue	ROW back 4 years; CON back 3	2023	2027	2027	2030	State Highway Trust Funds

Widening	U-6021	Durham	Fayetteville Road widening - Barbee Road to Woodcroft Parkway	All phases back 8 years	2021	2029	2023	2031	State Highway Trust Funds
Upgrade	U-6067	Durham	US 15/501 upgrade - I-40 to SW Durham Drive	All phases back 4 years	2025	2029	2029	FYU	State Highway Trust Funds
Bridge	B-6037	Orange	NC 86 bridge replacement over NCRR	ROW back 3 years; CON back 1 year	2021	2024	2024	2025	NHP Bridge
Bicycle and Pedestrian	EB-5721	Orange	Upgrade existing off-road path and construct a new section of Bicycle Route 1	Construction move back 1 year			2020	2021	TAP
Bicycle and Pedestrian	EB-5886	Orange	Bicycle and Pedestrian improvements on Estes Drive from N. Greensboro St to NC 86	Phase B ROW and Construction moved back 1 year	2020	2021	2021	2022	TAP
Widening	I-0305	Orange	I-85 widening - Orange Grove Road to Sparger Road	ROW back 4 years; CON back 1	2025	2029	2029	2030	National Highway Performance Program
Widening	I-3306	Orange	Widen I-40 from I-85 to US 15-501; interchange improvements at NC 86	ROW back 1 year; CON moved up 1 year	2020	2021	2022	2021	National Highway Performance Program
Pavement Rehab	I-5958	Orange	I-40/I-85 pavement rehab - Buckhorn Road to Orange Grove Road	Back 3 years			2024	2027	NHP Interstate Maintenance
Pavement Rehab	I-5959	Orange	I-85 pavement rehab - Orange Grove Road to Durham County Line	Back 3 years			2025	2028	NHP Interstate Maintenance
Interchange	I-5967	Orange	I-85/South Churton interchange	All phases back 3 years	2022	2025	2025	2028	National Highway Performance Program
Interchange	I-5984	Orange	I-85/NC 86 interchange	Back 3 years	2024	2027	2026	2029	National Highway Performance Program
Operational Improvements	R-5821A	Orange	NC 54 operational improvements	Back 6 years	2020	2026	2022	2028	State Highway Trust Funds
Widening	U-5304	Orange	US 15/501 widening and operational improvements	Back 3 years	2026	2029	2029	2032/FYU	State Highway Trust Funds
Widening	U-5774B	Orange	NC 54 from US 15/501 to Barbee Chapel Road, upgrade roadway and convert Barbee Chapel Road intersection to interchange	ROW back 3 years; CON back 1	2025	2027	2029	2030	State Highway Trust Funds
Widening	U-5845	Orange	South Churton Street widening	ROW and CON delayed 4 years	2022	2026	2025	2029	State Highway Trust Funds

## August & September Amendments to the STIP: Statewide Projects echnical Committee 9/23/2020 Item 5

TIP Number	Description	Change
M-0414	Municipal Bridge Inspection Program Implementation	Add inspection funds at request of Structures Management Unit
R-5753	Road and bridge improvements to be constructed on transportation facilities that are owned by the federal government	Add Emergency Relief for Federally Owned Roads program funds not previously programmed.
RX-2100		Add preliminary engineering not previously programmed at request of Rail Division
TC-0005	Statewide 5339(b) Discretionary Grant for Facility Construction.	New project developed for federal funding at the request of NCDOT
TC-0006	Statewide 5339(b) Discretionary Grant for Facility Construction.	New project developed for federal funding at the request of NCDOT
TC-0007	Statewide 5339(b) Discretionary Grant for Facility Construction.	New project developed for federal funding at the request of NCDOT
TC-0008	Statewide 5339(b) Discretionary Grant for Facility Construction.	New project developed for federal funding at the request of NCDOT
TC-0010	Statewide 5339(b) Discretionary Grant for Facility Construction.	New project developed for federal funding at the request of NCDOT
TC-0011	Statewide 5339(b) Discretionary Grant for Facility Construction.	New project developed for federal funding at the request of NCDOT
TC-0012	Statewide 5339(b) Discretionary Grant to Purchase Electric Buses and Charging Stations	New project developed for federal funding at the request of NCDOT
TC-0013	Mobility from All Grant Opportunity from the FTA 5310 Discretionary Grant Awarded by FTA	New project developed for federal funding award. Project added at the request of Integrated Mobility Division
TG-0002	FY21 5307 SBUS Capital	New project developed for federal funding at the request of NCDOT
TG-0004	FY21 5307 SBUS Capital	New project developed for federal funding at the request of NCDOT
TG-0005	FY21 5307 SBUS Capital	New project developed for federal funding at the request of NCDOT
TG-0006	FY21 5307 SBUS Capital	New project developed for federal funding at the request of NCDOT
TM-0010	FY21 5307 Operating Funds	New project developed for federal funding at the request of NCDOT
TM-0012	FY21 5307 Operating Funds	New project developed for federal funding at the request of NCDOT
TM-0014	FY21 5307 Operating Funds	New project developed for federal funding at the request of NCDOT
TM-0015	FY21 5307 Operating Funds	New project developed for federal funding at the request of NCDOT
TM-0020	FY21 5307 Operating Funds	New project developed for federal funding at the request of NCDOT
TM-0022	FY21 5307 Operating Funds	New project developed for federal funding at the request of NCDOT